

JANUARY 25, 2017 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

CLEVELAND CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

ORDER

The Committee voted 4 to 0 with one abstaining that the license of CLEVELAND CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC is hereby revoked for misconduct. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against CLEVELAND CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC to prevent them from performing work in violation. CLEVELAND CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

UNDER CONSTRUCTION LLC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of UNDER CONSTRUCTION LLC is hereby revoked for misconduct. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against UNDER CONSTRUCTION LLC to prevent them from performing work in violation. UNDER CONSTRUCTION LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

JERRY STILES

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that JERRY STILES shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 20 days for a total of \$8,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The

Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against JERRY STILES to prevent them from performing work in violation. JERRY STILES shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

40089 RODERICK COLLIER DBA - COLLIER CONSTRUCTION \$400.00
41788 BRIAN GOODMAN DBA - GOODMAN'S HOME IMPROVEMENT
\$900.00
42617 BOBBY SIMPSON DBA - SIMPSON MASONRY \$4,800.00 reduced
to \$400.00 if no further violations for 3 years and pay any judgment
37722 BULLDOG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF CENTRAL ARKANSAS
INC. \$8,400.00 reduced to \$600.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any
judgments obtained by homeowner
43002 JACOB CASTLEBERRY HOMES, LLC \$600.00
43001 JOE AKIN \$300.00
43003 DANNY LAKE DBA - LAKE'S HANDY MAN SERVICE \$4,000.00 reduced
to \$400.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment by homeowner
and pay settlement as agreed
23372 STONE BRICK, INC. \$800.00
43005 ANDERSON IMPROVEMENT, LLC \$400.00
42975 ANGELO BROCATO DBA - ANGELO BROCATO'S PAINTING &
MAINTENANCE \$6,000.00 reduced to \$400.00 if no further violaions for 3
years, pay any judgment by homeowner and pay as agreed
37733 3VOLVE HOUSING COMPANY \$4,000.00 reduced to \$300.00 if no
further violations for 3 years
42942 KENNETH JONES DBA - CRYSTAL CLEAR POOLS \$800.00
43006 EXPERT HOME ENTERTAINMENT, INC. \$200.00
42985 WAYNE WATLINGTON \$15,000.00 reduced to \$400.00 if no further
violations for 3 years, pay any judgment by homeowner and pay settlement as
agreed